Government of Punjab Department of Technical Education & Industrial Training (Technical Education-2 Branch)

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of Punjab Government Notification No.13/60/2008 /1TE2/1797,dated 23-5-2011, on the basis of Approval Process Hand Book (2011-12), All India Council of Technical Education, New Delhi, the Governor of Punjab is pleased to amend para (v) of the notification as under:-

> "Sons and daughters of parents whose annual income is less than Rs.4.50 lakhs from all sources shall only be eligible for seats under this scheme." uft.E./E.st.cf.fl. (Mr. offer 6.1324. Built of 12

De Vout Dated, Chandigarh, the

No.13/60/08/1TE2/ 2007

S.S.Chani, y, IAS Principal Secretary to Govt. of Punjab Department of Technical Education & Indl.Training

Dated: 7115/12

No.13/60/08/1TE2/

Dated:

A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing & Stationery, Punjab, -Chandigarh with a request to publish the Notification in-Punjab Govedrnment Gazette (Ordinary) and supply 20 copies for office use.

> (Dr.A. Karthik, IAS) Additional Secretary to Govt. of Punjab Department of Technical Education & Indl.Training

No.13/60/08/1TE2/ 2008

Dated: 31/5/12

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- X The Director, Technical Education & Industrial Training, Punjab, Chandigarh.
- Secretary, Punjab State Board of Technical Education & Industrial Training.
- 3) The Vice Chancellor, Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar.
- 4) The Vice Chancellor, Punjabi University, Patiala.
- 5) The Vice Chancellor, Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar.
- 6) The Incharge, Computer Section, office of the Commissioner, Technical Education & Industrial Training, Punjab, Chandigarh.

Thered Superintendent